



State Water Resources Control Board

NOTICE OF BOARD STAFF WORKSHOP

COVID-19 Financial Impact Survey on Household Water Debt for Large Water Systems

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the State Water Resources Control Board (State Water Board) will hold a staff workshop on data collection efforts for the COVID-19 Financial Impact Survey on Household Water Debt for Large Water Systems (those serving over 10,000 service connections). The purpose of the workshop is to help water systems report accurate and useful data, so that the information can be aggregated towards a statewide estimate on household debt. The workshop will provide an overview of the survey and answer any questions that large water system representatives have about the data gathering effort.

Wednesday, November 18, 2020 1:00 PM – 3:00 PM

Attend the Zoom Meeting

Dial by your location

Meeting ID: 913 1021 3514 Passcode: 986615

TIMELINE OF THE SURVEY

- Survey sent to 150 large water systems: November 9, 2020
- Staff workshop: November 18, 1:00 pm 3:00 pm | RSVP
- Survey responses due: November 25, 2020 by noon
- Staff analysis and follow up: November 30 December 18, 2020
- Report data to the Board: January 5, 2021

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

- Letters from elected officials that support the data collection effort on household debt: California Legislature and US Congress
- List of 150 large water systems that was randomly selected to complete the survey
- Any large waters systems (not on the list) may still participate by downloading this blank survey
- Frequently Asked Questions: FAQs
- A recording of the workshop and any updates will be available at: https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/water_issues/programs/conservation_portal/assistance/

E. JOAQUIN ESQUIVEL, CHAIR | EILEEN SOBECK, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR



FUTURE NOTICES

Any changes to this notice will be updated via the State Water Board's automated listserv known as the Lyris. Additionally, any person who wishes to receive future notices similar to this notice is encouraged to subscribe to the e-mail list. To sign up, enter your name and email address at the bottom of the webpage at:

https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/water_issues/programs/conservation_portal/assistance/. To complete your subscription, please monitor your inbox and accept the Lyris confirmation to complete the subscription process.

CONTACTS

Please direct any questions about this notice to:

ORPP-WaterConservation@Waterboards.ca.gov